THE JANUARY TERM HELD ON THE 21st DAY OF JANUARY 2020

The County Commission convened at 9:00 a.m., pursuant to adjournment on January 14, 2020. Present: Mike Mueller, Associate Commissioner District 1; Matt Bass, Associate Commissioner District 2, and Tessa Bruns, Administrative Assistant. Absent: Joseph Kaimann, Presiding Commissioner. The following proceedings were held:

Invocation given by Pastor Steve Oliver.

Julie Rodgers, Economic Development Director

- Presented Economic Development Activity Report.
- Discussed recent meeting with Lincoln County Fire Chief and Fire Marshall to discuss business development needs and processes.

Jim Sharp, Emergency Management Director

• Discussed road closures due to flash flooding in the last week.

Sheriff John Cottle

• Discussed the possibility of constructing a building for inmates to build tiny homes as part of the Workforce Re-Entry Program.

New Business

• The Commissioners signed a proclamation declaring January 21, 2020 as "DeAnna Price Day" in Lincoln County. Deanna Price is the first US woman to win the World Championship Gold Medal in the hammer throw. Price is a Lincoln County native.

There being no other business before County Commission at this time, the meeting thereupon was adjourned until Monday, January 27, 2020 at 9:00 a.m.

Crystal M. Hall County Clerk

Joseph Kaimann Presiding Commissioner

Mike Mueller Associate Commissioner District I

Matt Bass Associate Commissioner District II